
RACE CARDSOUTH AFRICA 
®

Race  4	 8:15PM	 ($80,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 975980	 Letaba	 60	 [1]	 D Dillon	 10.1%	 S W Humby	 11.9%
2	 437705	 Lord Wylie	 59.5	 [2]	 R A Venniker (2.5)	 13.1%	 W Whitehead	 8.0%
3	 042216	 Pashtunwali	 58	 [3]	 C Zackey	 10.6%	 J S Snaith	 14.6%
4	 312337	 Radames	 57	 [4]	 D De Gouveia	 11.7%	 S W Humby	 11.9%
5	 670235	 Preemptive Strike	 58.5	 [5]	 S Veale	 9.6%	 D R Drier	 8.2%
6	 253195	 Love On Time	 57	 [6]	 K De Melo	 12.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 12.7%
7	 008323	 Master Vision	 55.5	 [7]	 S Khumalo	 17.0%	 N Kotzen	 7.2%
8	 4179	 Tuk Tuk	 55	 [8]	 T Godden	 5.2%	 P B Muscutt	 16.0%
9	 664115	 Banzai Pipeline	 61.5	 [9]	 K Strydom	 8.8%	 G B Puller	 8.6%
10	 049859	 Tom Bombadil	 55.5	 [10]	 K Sakayi	 5.7%	 D W Moore	 5.4%
11	 536907	 Walton Hall	 54	 [11]	 M Yeni	 13.1%	 N Kotzen	 7.2%
12	 91	 Winter Air	 60	 [12]	 A Marcus	 20.8%	 G Van Zyl	 14.0%
13	 85186	 Whispers Of War	 57	 [13]	 M Ntuli	 8.3%	 G Van Zyl	 14.0%
14	 411624	 Captain Who	 62	 [14]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.3%	 G Van Zyl	 14.0%

Race  5	 8:50PM	 ($80,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 241423	 Go Man Go	 57	 [1]	 K De Melo	 12.7%	 W A Nel	 14.4%
2	 100552	 Antigonus	 57.5	 [2]	 R A Venniker (2.5)	 13.1%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 10.9%
3	 112588	 Love The View	 56.5	 [3]	 S Khumalo	 17.0%	 C Hewitson	 9.5%
4	 127413	 Spring High	 54	 [4]	 S Veale	 9.6%	 D R Drier	 8.2%
5	 763781	 Al’s My Daddy	 52	 [5]	 M Yeni	 13.1%	 G Van Zyl	 14.0%
6	 986255	 Quick Star	 56	 [6]	 N Patel	 4.3%	 M J Odendaal	 5.6%
7	 427319	 Sniper Shot	 60.5	 [7]	 W Kennedy	 17.4%	 P V Lafferty	 5.7%
8	 337424	 Via Salaria	 58.5	 [8]	 C Zackey	 10.6%	 D R Drier	 8.2%
9	 311069	 Macara	 59	 [9]	 D Dillon	 10.1%	 W Whitehead	 8.0%
10	 103071	 Mr Gonzales	 55	 [10]	 T Godden	 5.2%	 P B Muscutt	 16.0%
11	 2118	 Artic Tune	 54	 [11]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.3%	 G Van Zyl	 14.0%

Race  6	 9:25PM	 ($80,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 806172	 Scent Of A Woman	 58	 [1]	 D Dillon	 10.1%	 G S Kotzen	 11.3%
2	 201309	 Imbejeje	 56	 [2]	 S Khumalo	 17.0%	 G S Kotzen	 11.3%
3	 825103	 Miss Lialah	 55	 [3]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.3%	 G B Puller	 8.6%
4	 176672	 Her Royal Majesty	 59	 [4]	 A Arries	 8.3%	 Y Govender	 8.1%
5	 743704	 Flying The Star	 59	 [5]	 C Zackey	 10.6%	 C M Bestel	 10.9%
6	 212589	 Beckoning Beauty	 57	 [6]	 M Yeni	 13.1%	 L W Goosen	 4.1%
7	 124330	 Casa Rosada	 54	 [7]	 M K Katjedi (4.0)	 5.0%	 G B Puller	 8.6%
8	 32312	 Ancient Epic	 60.5	 [8]	 A Marcus	 20.8%	 G Van Zyl	 14.0%
9	 873470	 Gingerspathtoglory	 52	 [9]	 S Hlengwa (4.0)	 0.0%	 D C Howells	 11.6%
10	 951897	 Sting Ray	 54.5	 [10]	 K Sakayi	 5.7%	 G S Kotzen	 11.3%
11	 816	 Luna Eclipse	 59	 [11]	 R A Venniker (2.5)	 13.1%	 M L Roberts	 10.8%

Race  7	 10:05PM	 ($90,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 112052	 Full Blast	 54	 [1]	 S Moodley	 7.6%	 M D Miller	 7.9%
2	 164097	 Hugs Accepted	 56	 [2]	 C Zackey	 10.6%	 P B Muscutt	 16.0%
3	 361723	 Pray For Rain	 61.5	 [3]	 S Veale	 9.6%	 D R Drier	 8.2%
4	 906919	 Mount Pleasant	 58.5	 [4]	 D De Gouveia	 11.7%	 D C Howells	 11.6%
5	 22120	 Party Time	 54	 [5]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.3%	 M D Miller	 7.9%
6	 568315	 Ishnana	 60	 [6]	 C F Dicken	 3.0%	 G B Puller	 8.6%
7	 023332	 Socrates	 58.5	 [7]	 T Godden	 5.2%	 S W Humby	 11.9%
8	 840857	 Good Rhythm	 55.5	 [8]	 M Yeni	 13.1%	 L W Goosen	 4.1%
9	 052047	 Love Bomb	 56	 [9]	 A Arries	 8.3%	 F Robinson	 8.2%
10	 349979	 Petra	 53	 [10]	 S Khumalo	 17.0%	 R A Hill	 6.2%
11	 132242	 Spydas Corner	 57	 [11]	 K De Melo	 12.7%	 D C Howells	 11.6%
12	 246327	 Mr Fitz	 55.5	 [12]	 K Strydom	 8.8%	 S W Humby	 11.9%
13	 111139	 After The Rain	 55.5	 [13]	 A Marcus	 20.8%	 G Van Zyl	 14.0%
14	 006125	 Pearl Of Asia	 61.5	 [14]	 D Dillon	 10.1%	 R A Hill	 6.2%
15	 718170	 Solid Gold	 61.5	 [15]	 R A Venniker	 13.1%	 M L Roberts	 10.8%

Race  8	 10:40PM	 ($80,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 6009	 Mbanjwa Magic	 59	 [1]	 K De Melo	 12.7%	 M Dixon	 6.0%
2	 0450	 Mandala Effect	 59	 [2]	 R A Venniker (2.5)	 13.1%	 G H van Zyl	 9.8%
3	 700	 Beau Vallon	 59	 [3]	 S Khumalo	 17.0%	 Y Singh	 2.0%
4	 5	 Country Ice	 59	 [4]	 J Gates	 4.7%	 G B Puller	 8.6%
5	 7	 Liketheclappers	 59	 [5]	 D De Gouveia	 11.7%	 D C Howells	 11.6%
6	 764849	 Edge Of Winter	 59	 [6]	 S Moodley	 7.6%	 M D Miller	 7.9%
7	 346533	 Coral Copy	 60	 [7]	 D Dillon	 10.1%	 S W Humby	 11.9%
8	 068	 Robinhood	 59	 [8]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.3%	 P V Lafferty	 5.7%
9	 07	 Thunder Masala	 59	 [9]	 T Godden	 5.2%	 G B Puller	 8.6%
10	 60	 Ntabazondi	 59	 [10]	 W Kennedy	 17.4%	 G H van Zyl	 9.8%
11	 923	 Napoleon	 59	 [11]	 A Marcus	 20.8%	 J S Snaith	 14.6%
12	 090098	 Wabi Sabi	 60	 [12]	 L Mohapi	 0.0%	 W Whitehead	 8.0%
13	 342	 Cyber Time	 59	 [13]	 M Yeni	 13.1%	 L W Goosen	 4.1%
14	 0	 Yatahey	 59	 [14]	 M Ntuli	 8.3%	 G Van Zyl	 14.0%

Race  1	 6:30PM	 ($80,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 2	 Woodland Retreat	 60	 [1]	 A Marcus	 20.8%	 M D Miller	 7.9%
2	 	 Mia Loa	 60	 [2]	 C Zackey	 10.6%	 M D Miller	 7.9%
3	 2	 Only Hearts	 60	 [3]	 S Moodley	 7.6%	 M D Miller	 7.9%
4	 3	 Aditi	 60	 [4]	 A Arries	 8.3%	 Y Govender	 8.1%
5	 	 Baubles And Beads	 60	 [5]	 S Veale	 9.6%	 D R Drier	 8.2%
6	 5	 Likeable	 60	 [6]	 T Godden	 5.2%	 M D Miller	 7.9%
7	 	 Geraldine	 60	 [7]	 J Gates	 4.7%	 K Naidoo	 6.1%
8	 	 Power Of Eight	 60	 [8]	 W Kennedy	 17.4%	 K Naidoo	 6.1%
9	 3	 Begonia	 60	 [9]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.3%	 M D Miller	 7.9%
10	 44	 Spring Fever	 60	 [10]	 K Sakayi	 5.7%	 M D Miller	 7.9%
11	 	 Ride On	 60	 [11]	 M Yeni	 13.1%	 G Van Zyl	 14.0%

Race  2	 7:05PM	 ($80,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1100m
1	 	 Question Master	 60	 [1]	 J Gates	 4.7%	 R A Hill	 6.2%
2	 	 Vihaan’s Grey	 60	 [2]	 K Strydom	 8.8%	 G B Puller	 8.6%
3	 	 Gladatorian	 60	 [3]	 S Veale	 9.6%	 D R Drier	 8.2%
4	 5	 Testify	 60	 [4]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.3%	 M D Miller	 7.9%
5	 	 Iron Monger	 60	 [5]	 A Marcus	 20.8%	 G Van Zyl	 14.0%
6	 	 Galaxion	 60	 [6]	 T Godden	 5.2%	 M D Miller	 7.9%
7	 66	 Seismic Event	 60	 [7]	 K Sakayi	 5.7%	 M D Miller	 7.9%
8	 	 Action Stations	 60	 [8]	 W Kennedy	 17.4%	 G B Puller	 8.6%
9	 34	 Silver Ducat	 60	 [9]	 C Zackey	 10.6%	 M D Miller	 7.9%
10	 	 Boundless Bash	 60	 [10]	 D Dillon	 10.1%	 W Whitehead	 8.0%
11	 23	 Superior Force	 60	 [11]	 S Moodley	 7.6%	 M D Miller	 7.9%
12	 5	 Colour Of Money	 60	 [12]	 A Arries	 8.3%	 Y Govender	 8.1%

Race  3	 7:40PM	 ($80,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 6856	 Pantea	 60	 [1]	 K Sakayi	 5.7%	 D W Moore	 5.4%
2	 	 Vreni	 60	 [2]	 L Mohapi	 0.0%	 W Whitehead	 8.0%
3	 000006	 American Dame	 60	 [3]	 J Gates	 4.7%	 L W Goosen	 4.1%
4	 534580	 Angelic Fort	 60	 [4]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 3.0%	 G I Rich	 7.1%
5	 532245	 Reginas Angel	 60	 [5]	 S Khumalo	 17.0%	 N Kotzen	 7.2%
6	 57606	 Black Peppercorn	 60	 [6]	 S Veale	 9.6%	 D S Bosch	 10.8%
7	 4	 Run Again	 60	 [7]	 C Zackey	 10.6%	 C M Bestel	 10.9%
8	 365239	 Queen Mercury	 60	 [8]	 K De Melo	 12.7%	 W A Nel	 14.4%
9	 523673	 Shesakinda Magic	 60	 [9]	 M K Katjedi (4.0)	 5.0%	 R A Hill	 6.2%
10	 	 Double Dream	 60	 [10]	 N Patel	 4.3%	 M J Odendaal	 5.6%
11	 	 Roy’s Breyani	 60	 [11]	 W Kennedy	 17.4%	 K Naidoo	 6.1%
12	 9352	 Noble Storm	 60	 [12]	 R A Venniker (2.5)	 13.1%	 M L Roberts	 10.8%
13	 233042	 Winter Journey	 60	 [13]	 M Yeni	 13.1%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 10.9%
14	 	 Natasia	 60	 [14]	 D De Gouveia	 11.7%	 S W Humby	 11.9%
15	 8	 Troubadix	 60	 [15]	 S Moodley	 7.6%	 G B Puller	 8.6%
16	 585632	 Lady Macbeth	 60	 [16]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.3%	 G Van Zyl	 14.0%
17	 504	 Mia Sophia	 60	 [0]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 W Whitehead	 8.0%
18	 00	 Panchita	 60	 [0]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 D S Bosch	 10.8%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 3.Only Hearts    1.Woodland Retreat    4.Aditi    5.Baubles And Beads

RACE 2 - 3.Gladatorian    1.Question Master    5.Iron Monger    11.Superior Force

RACE 3 - 12.Noble Storm    7.Run Again    13.Winter Journey    16.Lady Macbeth

RACE 4 - 5.Preemptive Strike    3.Pashtunwali    12.Winter Air    7.Master Vision

RACE 5 - 1.Go Man Go    8.Via Salaria    4.Spring High    10.Mr Gonzales

RACE 6 - 8.Ancient Epic    5.Flying The Star    3.Miss Lialah    1.Scent Of A Woman

RACE 7 - 13.After The Rain    4.Mount Pleasant    7.Socrates    14.Pearl Of Asia

RACE 8 - 13.Cyber Time    11.Napoleon    10.Ntabazondi    4.Country Ice

24-1-2022 (Mon)

SCOTTSVILLE (TURF TRACK)
R2300m oval. Races up to 1200m straight 
course; beyond 1200m clockwise round turn 
with 600m run-in. 
Low-number draws slightly favoured 1400m 
races; otherwise draw of little signifi cance 
(wet going can impact on draw in races down 
the straight).
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顶级南非赛事
®

第 4场	 8:15PM	 ($80,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1400公尺

1	 975980	 莉塔巴	 Letaba	 60	 [1]	 迪伦	 10.1%	汉拜	 11.9%
2	 437705	 维利大帝	 Lord Wylie	 59.5	 [2]	 温尼可-2.5	 13.1%	韦黑德	 8.0%
3	 042216	 帕顿瓦利	 Pashtunwali	 58	 [3]	 杰奇	 10.6%	史奈斯	 14.6%
4	 312337	 拉达梅斯	 Radames	 57	 [4]	 迪亚高	 11.7%	汉拜	 11.9%
5	 670235	 占领胜利	 Preemptive Strike	 58.5	 [5]	 韦奕尧	 9.6%	德里尔	 8.2%
6	 253195	 爱到	 Love On Time	 57	 [6]	 基根	 12.7%	金米亚	 12.7%
7	 008323	 大师眼光	 Master Vision	 55.5	 [7]	 关铭诺	 17.0%	高森	 7.2%
8	 4179	 图图	 Tuk Tuk	 55	 [8]	 古德恩	 5.2%	玛斯卡	 16.0%
9	 664115	 班仔	 Banzai Pipeline	 61.5	 [9]	 特莱东	 8.8%	布勒	 8.6%
10	 049859	 汤姆班霸	 Tom Bombadil	 55.5	 [10]	 沙凯伊	 5.7%	摩尔	 5.4%
11	 536907	 沃顿哈尔	 Walton Hall	 54	 [11]	 M也尼	 13.1%	高森	 7.2%
12	 91	 冬气	 Winter Air	 60	 [12]	 马安东	 20.8%	邵嘉辉	 14.0%
13	 85186	 战歌	 Whispers Of War	 57	 [13]	 杜里	 8.3%	邵嘉辉	 14.0%
14	 411624	 胡队长	 Captain Who	 62	 [14]	 麦古华	 4.3%	邵嘉辉	 14.0%

第 5场	 8:50PM	 ($80,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1400公尺

1	 241423	 加油加油	 Go Man Go	 57	 [1]	 基根	 12.7%	奈尔	 14.4%
2	 100552	 安迪格斯	 Antigonus	 57.5	 [2]	 温尼可-2.5	 13.1%	巴登赫	 10.9%
3	 112588	 美丽景色	 Love The View	 56.5	 [3]	 关铭诺	 17.0%	何伟森	 9.5%
4	 127413	 春天里	 Spring High	 54	 [4]	 韦奕尧	 9.6%	德里尔	 8.2%
5	 763781	 埃尔老爹	 Al’s My Daddy	 52	 [5]	 M也尼	 13.1%	邵嘉辉	 14.0%
6	 986255	 速星	 Quick Star	 56	 [6]	 帕特尔	 4.3%	欧登达	 5.6%
7	 427319	 狙击手	 Sniper Shot	 60.5	 [7]	 甘理迪	 17.4%	拉夫迪	 5.7%
8	 337424	 萨拉里亚	 Via Salaria	 58.5	 [8]	 杰奇	 10.6%	德里尔	 8.2%
9	 311069	 马卡拉	 Macara	 59	 [9]	 迪伦	 10.1%	韦黑德	 8.0%
10	 103071	 贡萨莱斯	 Mr Gonzales	 55	 [10]	 古德恩	 5.2%	玛斯卡	 16.0%
11	 2118	 北方之音	 Artic Tune	 54	 [11]	 麦古华	 4.3%	邵嘉辉	 14.0%

第 6场	 9:25PM	 ($80,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1000公尺

1	 806172	 女人香	 Scent Of A Woman	 58	 [1]	 迪伦	 10.1%	科森	 11.3%
2	 201309	 英比杰	 Imbejeje	 56	 [2]	 关铭诺	 17.0%	科森	 11.3%
3	 825103	 莉亚拉	 Miss Lialah	 55	 [3]	 麦古华	 4.3%	布勒	 8.6%
4	 176672	 女王陛下	 Her Royal Majesty	 59	 [4]	 艾雷斯	 8.3%	嘉文德	 8.1%
5	 743704	 飞星	 Flying The Star	 59	 [5]	 杰奇	 10.6%	贝士特	 10.9%
6	 212589	 贝克宁	 Beckoning Beauty	 57	 [6]	 M也尼	 13.1%	古森	 4.1%
7	 124330	 洛萨达	 Casa Rosada	 54	 [7]	 卡杰迪-4.0	 5.0%	布勒	 8.6%
8	 32312	 古老传说	 Ancient Epic	 60.5	 [8]	 马安东	 20.8%	邵嘉辉	 14.0%
9	 873470	 胜利大道	 Gingerspathtoglory	 52	 [9]	 赫伦瓦-4.0	 0.0%	霍威尔	 11.6%
10	 951897	 魔鬼鱼	 Sting Ray	 54.5	 [10]	 沙凯伊	 5.7%	科森	 11.3%
11	 816	 月蚀	 Luna Eclipse	 59	 [11]	 温尼可-2.5	 13.1%	罗拨士	 10.8%

第 7场	 10:05PM	 ($90,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1200公尺

1	 112052	 全力攻击	 Full Blast	 54	 [1]	 穆礼	 7.6%	 M米勒	 7.9%
2	 164097	 拥抱	 Hugs Accepted	 56	 [2]	 杰奇	 10.6%	玛斯卡	 16.0%
3	 361723	 求雨	 Pray For Rain	 61.5	 [3]	 韦奕尧	 9.6%	德里尔	 8.2%
4	 906919	 快乐大山	 Mount Pleasant	 58.5	 [4]	 迪亚高	 11.7%	霍威尔	 11.6%
5	 22120	 派对时间	 Party Time	 54	 [5]	 麦古华	 4.3%	 M米勒	 7.9%
6	 568315	 伊斯娜娜	 Ishnana	 60	 [6]	 狄肯	 3.0%	布勒	 8.6%
7	 023332	 苏格拉底	 Socrates	 58.5	 [7]	 古德恩	 5.2%	汉拜	 11.9%
8	 840857	 好韵律	 Good Rhythm	 55.5	 [8]	 M也尼	 13.1%	古森	 4.1%
9	 052047	 爱情炸弹	 Love Bomb	 56	 [9]	 艾雷斯	 8.3%	罗宾森	 8.2%
10	 349979	 佩特拉	 Petra	 53	 [10]	 关铭诺	 17.0%	罗希尔	 6.2%
11	 132242	 拜达斯	 Spydas Corner	 57	 [11]	 基根	 12.7%	霍威尔	 11.6%
12	 246327	 菲斯先生	 Mr Fitz	 55.5	 [12]	 特莱东	 8.8%	汉拜	 11.9%
13	 111139	 雨后	 After The Rain	 55.5	 [13]	 马安东	 20.8%	邵嘉辉	 14.0%
14	 006125	 亚洲珍珠	 Pearl Of Asia	 61.5	 [14]	 迪伦	 10.1%	罗希尔	 6.2%
15	 718170	 金汉子	 Solid Gold	 61.5	 [15]	 温尼可	 13.1%	罗拨士	 10.8%

第 8场	 10:40PM	 ($80,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1600公尺

1	 6009	 班吉魔术	 Mbanjwa Magic	 59	 [1]	 基根	 12.7%	狄克逊	 6.0%
2	 0450	 曼达拉	 Mandala Effect	 59	 [2]	 温尼可-2.5	 13.1%	邵家荣	 9.8%
3	 700	 美丽山谷	 Beau Vallon	 59	 [3]	 关铭诺	 17.0%	亚达兴	 2.0%
4	 5	 冰国	 Country Ice	 59	 [4]	 杰凯奇	 4.7%	布勒	 8.6%
5	 7	 拍拍手	 Liketheclappers	 59	 [5]	 迪亚高	 11.7%	霍威尔	 11.6%
6	 764849	 寒冷之地	 Edge Of Winter	 59	 [6]	 穆礼	 7.6%	 M米勒	 7.9%
7	 346533	 呼叫卡洛	 Coral Copy	 60	 [7]	 迪伦	 10.1%	汉拜	 11.9%
8	 068	 罗宾大侠	 Robinhood	 59	 [8]	 麦古华	 4.3%	拉夫迪	 5.7%
9	 07	 马萨拉雷	 Thunder Masala	 59	 [9]	 古德恩	 5.2%	布勒	 8.6%
10	 60	 塔巴尊迪	 Ntabazondi	 59	 [10]	 甘理迪	 17.4%	邵家荣	 9.8%
11	 923	 拿波里安	 Napoleon	 59	 [11]	 马安东	 20.8%	史奈斯	 14.6%
12	 090098	 瓦比萨比	 Wabi Sabi	 60	 [12]	 莫哈比	 0.0%	韦黑德	 8.0%
13	 342	 网路时间	 Cyber Time	 59	 [13]	 M也尼	 13.1%	古森	 4.1%
14	 0	 雅塔希	 Yatahey	 59	 [14]	 杜里	 8.3%	邵嘉辉	 14.0%

第 1场	 6:30PM	 ($80,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1000公尺

1	 2	 乌园奇迹	 Woodland Retreat	 60	 [1]	 马安东	 20.8%	 M米勒	 7.9%
2	 	 米亚洛亚	 Mia Loa	 60	 [2]	 杰奇	 10.6%	 M米勒	 7.9%
3	 2	 一颗心	 Only Hearts	 60	 [3]	 穆礼	 7.6%	 M米勒	 7.9%
4	 3	 阿迪帝	 Aditi	 60	 [4]	 艾雷斯	 8.3%	嘉文德	 8.1%
5	 	 豆豆宝	 Baubles And Beads	 60	 [5]	 韦奕尧	 9.6%	德里尔	 8.2%
6	 5	 最喜欢	 Likeable	 60	 [6]	 古德恩	 5.2%	 M米勒	 7.9%
7	 	 杰拉丁	 Geraldine	 60	 [7]	 杰凯奇	 4.7%	纳都	 6.1%
8	 	 八号力量	 Power Of Eight	 60	 [8]	 甘理迪	 17.4%	纳都	 6.1%
9	 3	 毕格尼亚	 Begonia	 60	 [9]	 麦古华	 4.3%	 M米勒	 7.9%
10	 44	 春浪	 Spring Fever	 60	 [10]	 沙凯伊	 5.7%	 M米勒	 7.9%
11	 	 骑士	 Ride On	 60	 [11]	 M也尼	 13.1%	邵嘉辉	 14.0%

第 2场	 7:05PM	 ($80,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1100公尺

1	 	 问题大师	 Question Master	 60	 [1]	 杰凯奇	 4.7%	罗希尔	 6.2%
2	 	 维汉格雷	 Vihaan’s Grey	 60	 [2]	 特莱东	 8.8%	布勒	 8.6%
3	 	 角斗士	 Gladatorian	 60	 [3]	 韦奕尧	 9.6%	德里尔	 8.2%
4	 5	 拼劲	 Testify	 60	 [4]	 麦古华	 4.3%	 M米勒	 7.9%
5	 	 蒙格铁人	 Iron Monger	 60	 [5]	 马安东	 20.8%	邵嘉辉	 14.0%
6	 	 星河	 Galaxion	 60	 [6]	 古德恩	 5.2%	 M米勒	 7.9%
7	 66	 赛斯米	 Seismic Event	 60	 [7]	 沙凯伊	 5.7%	 M米勒	 7.9%
8	 	 行动站	 Action Stations	 60	 [8]	 甘理迪	 17.4%	布勒	 8.6%
9	 34	 银色跑车	 Silver Ducat	 60	 [9]	 杰奇	 10.6%	 M米勒	 7.9%
10	 	 无边无际	 Boundless Bash	 60	 [10]	 迪伦	 10.1%	韦黑德	 8.0%
11	 23	 精英部队	 Superior Force	 60	 [11]	 穆礼	 7.6%	 M米勒	 7.9%
12	 5	 彩色钱币	 Colour Of Money	 60	 [12]	 艾雷斯	 8.3%	嘉文德	 8.1%

第 3场	 7:40PM	 ($80,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1200公尺

1	 6856	 潘缇雅	 Pantea	 60	 [1]	 沙凯伊	 5.7%	摩尔	 5.4%
2	 	 维伦尼	 Vreni	 60	 [2]	 莫哈比	 0.0%	韦黑德	 8.0%
3	 000006	 美国夫人	 American Dame	 60	 [3]	 杰凯奇	 4.7%	古森	 4.1%
4	 534580	 天使特工	 Angelic Fort	 60	 [4]	 狄肯-1.5	 3.0%	黎奇	 7.1%
5	 532245	 雷吉纳斯	 Reginas Angel	 60	 [5]	 关铭诺	 17.0%	高森	 7.2%
6	 57606	 黑色胡椒	 Black Peppercorn	 60	 [6]	 韦奕尧	 9.6%	包斯奇	 10.8%
7	 4	 再跑	 Run Again	 60	 [7]	 杰奇	 10.6%	贝士特	 10.9%
8	 365239	 水银皇后	 Queen Mercury	 60	 [8]	 基根	 12.7%	奈尔	 14.4%
9	 523673	 魔术少女	 Shesakinda Magic	 60	 [9]	 卡杰迪-4.0	 5.0%	罗希尔	 6.2%
10	 	 双倍梦想	 Double Dream	 60	 [10]	 帕特尔	 4.3%	欧登达	 5.6%
11	 	 布里亚尼	 Roy’s Breyani	 60	 [11]	 甘理迪	 17.4%	纳都	 6.1%
12	 9352	 巨风	 Noble Storm	 60	 [12]	 温尼可-2.5	 13.1%	罗拨士	 10.8%
13	 233042	 冬日之旅	 Winter Journey	 60	 [13]	 M也尼	 13.1%	巴登赫	 10.9%
14	 	 纳塔夏	 Natasia	 60	 [14]	 迪亚高	 11.7%	汉拜	 11.9%
15	 8	 图巴迪斯	 Troubadix	 60	 [15]	 穆礼	 7.6%	布勒	 8.6%
16	 585632	 马克贝特	 Lady Macbeth	 60	 [16]	 麦古华	 4.3%	邵嘉辉	 14.0%
17	 504	 米亚索菲	 Mia Sophia	 60	 [0]	 候补1	 0.0%	韦黑德	 8.0%
18	 00	 帕奇塔	 Panchita	 60	 [0]	 候补2	 0.0%	包斯奇	 10.8%

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 3.一颗心      1.乌园奇迹    4.阿迪帝      5.豆豆宝

第 2场 - 3.角斗士      1.问题大师    5.蒙格铁人    11.精英部队

第 3场 - 12.巨风       7.再跑        13.冬日之旅   16.马克贝特

第 4场 - 5.占领胜利    3.帕顿瓦利    12.冬气       7.大师眼光

第 5场 - 1.加油加油    8.萨拉里亚    4.春天里      10.贡萨莱斯

第 6场 - 8.古老传说    5.飞星        3.莉亚拉      1.女人香

第 7场 - 13.雨后       4.快乐大山    7.苏格拉底    14.亚洲珍珠

第 8场 - 13.网路时间   11.拿波里安   10.塔巴尊迪   4.冰国

2022年1月24日 (星期一)
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